Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Colour Grow Cosmetics International, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other California LLC If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 9-1-2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1407264, 1491802, 1522326, 1771021, 1945605, 1919674
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay H. Geller 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: West Tower, Suite 4000 2425 W. Olympic Bl.	8. Deposit account number; 50-1284
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip:90404	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature,	
Jay H. Geller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document: August 18, 2004 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Additional Assigned Registrations

1909654 2502204 2401105

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Colour Grow Cosmetics International, Inc. has adopted and is using the following trademark for which it has obtained the following United States Patent and Trademark Registrations:

1407264 - NADIA

1491802 - V FOR MEN

1522326 - COLOUR-GROW

1771021 - NADIA

1945605 - Miscellaneous Design

1919674 - ONE-FOR-ALL/FIVE-IN-ONE

1909654 - MANICURE IN A BOTTLE

2502204 - FIOR 5 IN ONE

2401105 - NADIA

and

Whereas, Nubar Cosmetics International, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Colour Grow Cosmetics International, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Noubar International Cosmetics, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks and the above referenced trademark registrations.

Dated this 1st day of September, 2000.

COLOUR GROW COSMETICS INTERNATIONAL INC.

By

Noubar Abrahamian

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0553